CHRISTIAN COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS

CERTIFIED & CO-CURRICULAR PERSONNEL EMPLOYMENT / ACTION

August 21, 2025

A. RESIGNATIONS / RETIREMENTS / OTHER

CERTIFIED
EMPLOYEE LOCATION POSITION EFFECTIVE DATE
Adcock, Marshall IH Physical Education Resignation 6/30/2025
Teacher
Caudill, Jessica HHS Science Teacher Resignation 7/8/2025
Durham, Michele CCHS Freshmen Seminar Resignation 7/28/2025
Teacher
Elliott, Sarah CCMS Reading Teacher Resignation 7/18/2025
Markham, Chansey Mi Primary Reading Teacher Resignation 7/21/2025
Perry, Elizabeth SC School Counselor Resignation 7/25/2025
Prince, Erika HMS Special Education Teacher Resignation 7/29/2025
Stinnett, Michael Mi Assistant Principal Resignation 7/18/2025
Thorne, Kevin GA Automotive Instructor NONRENEW — wasn’t 6/30/2025
on July Board Report
CO-CURRICULAR
B. LEAVE OF ABSENCE
CERTIFIED
EMPLOYEE LOCATION POSTION TYPE OF LEAVE EFFECTIVE DATE
Toppin, Reneisha SC Teacher Maternity Leave — 8/18/2025--9/29/2025
UNPAID
C. TRANSFER
CERTIFIED
EMPLOYEE FROM T0 EFFECTIVE DATE
Kem, Megan Interim Principal @ CCHS Principal @ CCHS 7/10/2025
Major, Rachel Special Ed Teacher @ CCMS DW Special Ed Achievement and 7/1/2025
Compliance Coach (Middle School)
Mayes, Antoinette Preschool Teacher @ MLK ELC Elementary Teacher @ IH 7/1/2025
Milam, Paige Curriculum Specialist @ PE Assistant Principal @ Ml 8/1/2025
Owen, Renikka Principal @ Ml Principal @ HMS 7/1/2025
Stallons, Tyler Interim Principal @ Ml Principal @ Ml 7/10/2025
Tandy, Angela Elementary Teacher @ SC Guidance Counselor @ SC 8/11/2025
Watson, Andrea Preschool Teacher @ MLK ELC School Counselor @ MLK ELC 7/1/2025

CO-CURRICULAR




Certified & Co-Curricular Personnel Employment/Action

August 21, 2025

D. EMPLOYMENT

CERTIFIED

EMPLOYEE
Akridge, Kaci
Armstrong, Summer
Alexander, Katelin

Barrett, Paul
Berenguer, Ainny
Blackwell, Chastity
Blane, Margaret
Boafo, Kwesi
Book, Harly
Brown, DaQuan
Burrus, Raykeisha
Butler, Grace
Cain, Demetrius
Cavanah, Sarah
Coleman, Patricia
Crutchfield, Amanda
Cumbee, Caitlin
Daniels, Terrence
DeArmond, Todd
Enyame, Christina
Ezell, Ashlie

Flood, Lindsay
Forbes, Elissa
Forsythe, Melissa
Gaskin, Alexis
Gibson, Angela
Gonzalez De Jesus, Karla
Gonzalez, Kathryn
Graves, Brittany
Grubbs, Jaericka
Harris, Malek
Hatchette, Kenoshia
Hopper, Kayley
James, Kylee

Johnson, Charles Derrell
Killebrew, Juanita
Kurz, Morgan
Lovely, James Brian
Miro, Heather
Moore, Nathaniel
Moshier, Peyton
Mousaei Sanjerehei,
Mohammad

Oxley, Linc

Ozier, DezaRaye
Rasche, Ella

Ramer, Jason
Richmond, Rukiya
Schultz, Austin
Siegfried, Noah

LOCATION
Mi
MLK ELC
IH

HHS
DW
FR
IH
CCHS
SF
CCMS
HMS
HHS
HHS
FR
BGLA
GA/HHS
PE
CCHS
CR
VLA
CCHS
IH
CCHS
HMS
CCMS
PE
CCHS
HMS
HMS
BGLA
CCHS
MLK ELC
SC
HMS

HHS
HMS
HMS

Health Teacher

GA
HMS
CCHS
CCHS

BGLA
CCHS
GA
SC
HHS
BGLA
CCHS

POSTION
Elementary Teacher
Preschool Teacher
Elementary Teacher

PT Transistion Coach / Counselor
English Learners Teacher
Special Education Teacher
Special Education Teacher
Science Teacher
Elementary Teacher
Math Teacher
Teacher
Science Teacher
SpEd Teacher
Intermediate Teacher
Teacher
Business Teacher
Elementary Teacher
Math Teacher
School Resource Officer
VLA Secondary Math Teacher
Interventionist
Elementary Teacher
Science Teacher
SpEd Teacher
Social Studies Teacher
Primary Teacher
Spanish Teacher
SpEd Teacher
Math Teacher
Teacher
Physical Education Teacher
Preschool Teacher
Teacher
Instructor Il in process to get Alt Cert
Ag Teacher
Guidance Counselor
Teacher
Science Teacher
HHS
Culinary Teacher
Social Studies Teacher
Math Teacher
Environmental Science / Ecology
Science Teacher
Teacher
English Teacher
FACS Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Assistant Band Director

EFFECTIVE DATE
8/11/2025
8/11/2025

8/11/2025 (Originally hired in a
classified position)
08/11/2025
7/1/2025 (Rehire)
7/1/2025 (Rehire)
8/11/2025
8/11/2025
8/11/2025
8/11/2025
8/11/2025
8/11/2025
8/11/2025
8/11/2025
8/11/2025
8/11/2025
8/11/2025
8/11/2025
7/1/2025
8/11/2025
8/11/2025
8/11/2025
8/11/2025
8/11/2025
8/11/2025
8/11/2025
8/11/2025
8/11/2025
8/11/2025
7/7/2025 (Rehire)
8/11/2025
8/11/2025
8/11/2025
8/11/2025

7/1/2025 (Rehire)
8/11/2025
8/11/2025
8/11/2025
7/1/2025
8/11/2025

7/1/2025 (Rehire)
8/11/2025

8/11/2025
7/1/2025 (Rehire)
7/15/2025
7/1/2025
8/11/2025
7/1/2025 (Rehire)
8/11/2025



Simms, Ebonie
Sirls, Kathryn
Smith, Hebron
Soliz, Kasondra
Stephens, Benjamin
Stone, Joseph
Stuart, Ashley
Sumner, Hannah
Terwilliger, Stacey
Thompson, Erica
Tiell, Julie

Torian, Jazmine
Traore, Siaka
Trice, Kori

White, Timberly
Williams, Maranda
Wilson, Tommy

SUBSTITUTES

TEACHER (EMERGENCY)

TEACHER (CERTIFIED) |

CO-CURRICULAR |

EMPLOYEE
Boafo, Kwesi

Crick, Stacy
Enyame, Christina
Gary, Dana

Holloway, Anthony
Hughes, Lucas
Ivory, Kortez

Mohon, Tracy
Myers, Kelly

Oxley, Linc
Riggs, Natalie

HMS
SC
CCHS
FR
IH
CCHS
CCHS
CCMS
SC
CCMS
PE
HHS
CCHS
FR
IH
CR
SF

LOCATION
CCHS/HHS

HHS/CCHS
VLA
DW

HHS
HHS
DW

CR
CCHS

CCHS
HHS/CCHS

Certified & Co-Curricular Personnel Employment/Action

Math Teacher
Teacher
Science Teacher
Special Education Teacher
Physical Education Teacher
Freshmen Seminar Teacher
Social Studies Teacher
Reading Teacher
Elementary Teacher
Special Education Teacher — LBD
Elem. Guidance Counselor
Credit Recovery Teacher
Credit Recovery Teacher
Elementary Teacher
Special Education Teacher
Intermediate Teacher
Physical Education Teacher

POSTION
Head Girls and Boys
Cross Country Coach
Head Boys Golf Coach
High School Department Head
DW Administrator — Part-time
Leadership Coach
Head Softball Coach
Assistant Football Coach
Youth Development Director —
Boys Basketball
DW Instructional & Behavior Coach
(Part-time)
Assistant Football Coach
Assistant Football Coach
Assistant Boys Golf Coach

August 21, 2025

8/11/2025
8/11/2025
7/1/2025 (Rehire)
8/11/2025
8/11/2025
7/1/2025 (Rehire)
8/11/2025
8/11/2025
8/11/2025
8/11/2025
7/1/2025 (Rehire)
8/11/2025
8/11/2025
8/11/2025
8/11/2025
8/11/2025
8/11/2025

EFFECTIVE DATE
8/11/2025

7/1/2025
8/11/2025
8/11/2025

7/1/2025
08/2025
7/23/2025

9/2/2025
7/28/2025

7/28/2025
7/1/2025

E. PERSONNEL DISCIPLINARY ACTION OF SUSPENSION/TERMINATION)

F. OTHER PERSONNEL MATTERS/REQUESTS
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