CHRISTIAN COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS CERTIFIED & CO-CURRICULAR PERSONNEL EMPLOYMENT / ACTION August 21, 2025

A. RESIGNATIONS / RETIREMENTS / OTHER				
CERTIFIED				
EMPLOYEE	LOCATION	POSITION		EFFECTIVE DATE
Adcock, Marshall	IH	Physical Education	Resignation	6/30/2025
		Teacher		
Caudill, Jessica	HHS	Science Teacher	Resignation	7/8/2025
Durham, Michele	CCHS	Freshmen Seminar	Resignation	7/28/2025
		Teacher		
Elliott, Sarah	CCMS	Reading Teacher	Resignation	7/18/2025
Markham, Chansey	MI	Primary Reading Teacher	Resignation	7/21/2025
Perry, Elizabeth	SC	School Counselor	Resignation	7/25/2025
Prince, Erika	HMS	Special Education Teacher	Resignation	7/29/2025
Stinnett, Michael	MI	Assistant Principal	Resignation	7/18/2025
Thorne, Kevin	GA	Automotive Instructor	NONRENEW – wasn't	6/30/2025
			on July Board Report	

CO-CURRICULAR

B. LEAVE OF ABSENCE				
CERTIFIED				
EMPLOYEE	LOCATION	POSTION	TYPE OF LEAVE	EFFECTIVE DATE
Toppin, Reneisha	SC	Teacher	Maternity Leave – UNPAID	8/18/2025 9/29/2025

C. TRANSFER

CERTIFIED			
EMPLOYEE	FROM	то	EFFECTIVE DATE
Kem, Megan	Interim Principal @ CCHS	Principal @ CCHS	7/10/2025
Major, Rachel	Special Ed Teacher @ CCMS	DW Special Ed Achievement and	7/1/2025
		Compliance Coach (Middle School)	
Mayes, Antoinette	Preschool Teacher @ MLK ELC	Elementary Teacher @ IH	7/1/2025
Milam, Paige	Curriculum Specialist @ PE	Assistant Principal @ MI	8/1/2025
Owen, Renikka	Principal @ MI	Principal @ HMS	7/1/2025
Stallons, Tyler	Interim Principal @ MI	Principal @ MI	7/10/2025
Tandy, Angela	Elementary Teacher @ SC	Guidance Counselor @ SC	8/11/2025
Watson, Andrea	Preschool Teacher @ MLK ELC	School Counselor @ MLK ELC	7/1/2025

CO-CURRICULAR

D. EMPLOYMENT			
CERTIFIED			
EMPLOYEE	LOCATION	POSTION	EFFECTIVE DATE
Akridge, Kaci	MI	Elementary Teacher	8/11/2025
Armstrong, Summer	MLK ELC	Preschool Teacher	8/11/2025
Alexander, Katelin	IH	Elementary Teacher	8/11/2025 (Originally hired in a classified position)
Barrett, Paul	HHS	PT Transistion Coach / Counselor	08/11/2025
Berenguer, Ainny	DW	English Learners Teacher	7/1/2025 (Rehire)
Blackwell, Chastity	FR	Special Education Teacher	7/1/2025 (Rehire)
Blane, Margaret	IH	Special Education Teacher	8/11/2025
Boafo, Kwesi	CCHS	Science Teacher	8/11/2025
Book, Harly	SF	Elementary Teacher	8/11/2025
Brown, DaQuan	CCMS	Math Teacher	8/11/2025
Burrus, Raykeisha	HMS	Teacher	8/11/2025
Butler, Grace	HHS	Science Teacher	8/11/2025
Cain, Demetrius	HHS	SpEd Teacher	8/11/2025
Cavanah, Sarah	FR	Intermediate Teacher	8/11/2025
Coleman, Patricia	BGLA	Teacher	8/11/2025
Crutchfield, Amanda	GA/HHS	Business Teacher	8/11/2025
Cumbee, Caitlin	PE	Elementary Teacher	8/11/2025
Daniels, Terrence	CCHS	Math Teacher	8/11/2025
DeArmond, Todd	CR	School Resource Officer	7/1/2025
Enyame, Christina	VLA	VLA Secondary Math Teacher	8/11/2025
Ezell, Ashlie	CCHS	Interventionist	8/11/2025
Flood, Lindsay	IH	Elementary Teacher	8/11/2025
Forbes, Elissa	CCHS	Science Teacher	8/11/2025
Forsythe, Melissa	HMS	SpEd Teacher	8/11/2025
Gaskin, Alexis	CCMS	Social Studies Teacher	8/11/2025
Gibson, Angela	PE	Primary Teacher	8/11/2025
Gonzalez De Jesus, Karla	CCHS	Spanish Teacher	8/11/2025
Gonzalez, Kathryn	HMS	SpEd Teacher	8/11/2025
Graves, Brittany	HMS	Math Teacher	8/11/2025
Grubbs, Jaericka	BGLA	Teacher	7/7/2025 (Rehire)
Harris, Malek	CCHS	Physical Education Teacher	8/11/2025
Hatchette, Kenoshia	MLK ELC	Preschool Teacher	8/11/2025
Hopper, Kayley	SC	Teacher	8/11/2025
James, Kylee	HMS	Instructor II in process to get Alt Cert Ag Teacher	8/11/2025
Johnson, Charles Derrell	HHS	Guidance Counselor	7/1/2025 (Rehire)
Killebrew, Juanita	HMS	Teacher	8/11/2025
Kurz, Morgan	HMS	Science Teacher	8/11/2025
Lovely, James Brian	Health Teacher	HHS	8/11/2025
Miro, Heather	GA	Culinary Teacher	7/1/2025
Moore, Nathaniel	HMS	Social Studies Teacher	8/11/2025
Moshier, Peyton	CCHS	Math Teacher	7/1/2025 (Rehire)
Mousaei Sanjerehei,	CCHS	Environmental Science / Ecology	8/11/2025
Mohammad		Science Teacher	
Oxley, Linc	BGLA	Teacher	8/11/2025
Ozier, DezaRaye	CCHS	English Teacher	7/1/2025 (Rehire)
Rasche, Ella	GA	FACS Teacher	7/15/2025
Ramer, Jason	SC	Teacher	7/1/2025
Richmond, Rukiya	HHS	Teacher	8/11/2025
Schultz, Austin	BGLA	Teacher	7/1/2025 (Rehire)
Siegfried, Noah	CCHS	Assistant Band Director	8/11/2025

Certified & Co-Curricular Personnel Employment/Action August 21, 2025

Simms, Ebonie	HMS	Math Teacher	8/11/2025
Sirls, Kathryn	SC	Teacher	8/11/2025
Smith, Hebron	CCHS	Science Teacher	7/1/2025 (Rehire)
Soliz, Kasondra	FR	Special Education Teacher	8/11/2025
Stephens, Benjamin	IH	Physical Education Teacher	8/11/2025
Stone, Joseph	CCHS	Freshmen Seminar Teacher	7/1/2025 (Rehire)
Stuart, Ashley	CCHS	Social Studies Teacher	8/11/2025
Sumner, Hannah	CCMS	Reading Teacher	8/11/2025
Terwilliger, Stacey	SC	Elementary Teacher	8/11/2025
Thompson, Erica	CCMS	Special Education Teacher – LBD	8/11/2025
Tiell, Julie	PE	Elem. Guidance Counselor	7/1/2025 (Rehire)
Torian, Jazmine	HHS	Credit Recovery Teacher	8/11/2025
Traore, Siaka	CCHS	Credit Recovery Teacher	8/11/2025
Trice, Kori	FR	Elementary Teacher	8/11/2025
White, Timberly	IH	Special Education Teacher	8/11/2025
Williams, Maranda	CR	Intermediate Teacher	8/11/2025
Wilson, Tommy	SF	Physical Education Teacher	8/11/2025

SUBSTITUTES

TEACHER (EMERGENCY)

TEACHER (CERTIFIED)

CO-CURRICULAR			
EMPLOYEE	LOCATION	POSTION	EFFECTIVE DATE
Boafo, Kwesi	CCHS/HHS	Head Girls and Boys	8/11/2025
		Cross Country Coach	
Crick, Stacy	HHS/CCHS	Head Boys Golf Coach	7/1/2025
Enyame, Christina	VLA	High School Department Head	8/11/2025
Gary, Dana	DW	DW Administrator – Part-time	8/11/2025
		Leadership Coach	
Holloway, Anthony	HHS	Head Softball Coach	7/1/2025
Hughes, Lucas	HHS	Assistant Football Coach	08/2025
Ivory, Kortez	DW	Youth Development Director –	7/23/2025
		Boys Basketball	
Mohon, Tracy	CR	DW Instructional & Behavior Coach	9/2/2025
		(Part-time)	
Myers, Kelly	CCHS	Assistant Football Coach	7/28/2025
Oxley, Linc	CCHS	Assistant Football Coach	7/28/2025
Riggs, Natalie	HHS/CCHS	Assistant Boys Golf Coach	7/1/2025

E. PERSONNEL DISCIPLINARY ACTION OF SUSPENSION/TERMINATION)

F. OTHER PERSONNEL MATTERS/REQUESTS